Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 35% 40% 30% 27% 32% 37% 41% 37% 21% 31% 51%
Off on the wrong track 54% 57% 51% 58% 58% 54% 55% 51% 54% 66% 55% 32%
Not sure 11% 8% 9% 12% 15% 14% 8% 8% 9% 13% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (754) (475) (525) (217) (232) (346) (205) (690) (137) (116) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 12% 33% 66% 8% 66% 32% 39% 42% 33% 35% 40% 31%
Off on the wrong track 54% 83% 50% 26% 85% 28% 56% 54% 55% 60% 52% 49% 59%
Not sure 11% 5% 17% 8% 7% 6% 13% 7% 2% 7% 13% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (360) (412) (228)  (338)  (235) (427 (271) (163) (155) (191) (326)  (328)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 28% 20% 14% 19% 26% 35% 27% 8% 19% 28%
Somewhat approve 20% 17% 20% 20% 19% 22% 22% 15% 22% 10% 13% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 12% 10% 17% 11% 9% 8% 11% 16% 12% 1%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 36% 43% 42% 38% 38% 41% 36% 57% 45% 29%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 8% 9% 5% 1% 4% 9% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 102% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (754) (475) (525) (217) (232) (346) (205) (690) (137) (116) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 18% 58% 3% 64% 18% 28% 36% 18% 25% 27% 22%
Somewhat approve 20% 7% 26% 27% 4% 27% 21% 21% 14% 24% 20% 21% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 13% 11% 7% 8% 5% 12% 10% 13% 15% 11% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 75% 33% 7% 83% 5% 42% 38% 35% 42% 37% 36% 44%
Not sure 6% 1% 12% 2% 1% 0% 7% 3% 1% 1% 6% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (360) (412) (228)  (338)  (235) (427 (271) (163) (155) (191) (326)  (328)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 32% 30% 23% 20% 22% 29% 33% 28% * 35% 16%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 56% 57% 61% 62% 50% 61% 61% 59% * 43% 72%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 13% 13% 16% 17% 28% 10% 6% 13% * 22% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (394) (293) (205) (189) (69) (88) (147) (90) (306) (21) (36) (31)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 18% 16% 38% * 36% 25% 28% 33% 30% 27% 26% 26%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 38% 68% 54% * 56% 59% 61% 55% 57% 60% 59% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 44% 16% 7% * 8% 17% 12% 13% 13% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% * 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (394) (36) (169) (189) (24) (212) (149) (117) (75) (57) (79) (143) (115)
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 50% 44% 53% 43% 54% 50% 47% 50% 42% 52% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 42% 42% 39% 43% 29% 43% 46% 41% 45% 33% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 8% 14% 8% 14% 17% 7% 7% 9% 13% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (552) (443) (246) (306) (131) (124) (184) (113) (358) (105) (70) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 55% 44%  22% 57% * 54% 46% 42% 43% 60% 51% 44%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 37% 45%  38% 40% * 34% 47% 43% 46% 27% 41% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 7% 10%  39% 3% * 11% 7% 15% 12% 13% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  99% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (552) (320) (198) (34) (311) (21) (249) (144) (86) (95) (101) (161) (195)
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You

5A. Trump Tweets June 10, 2019 — | have been briefed on the helicopter crash in New York City. Phenomenal job by our GREAT First Responders
who are currently on the scene. THANK YOU for all you do 24/7/365! The Trump Administration stands ready should you need anything at all.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 26% 33% 17% 20% 38% 41% 34% 9% 23% 39%
Good 16% 16% 18% 14% 13% 19% 16% 15% 19% 11% 5% 16%
OK 31% 27% 35% 27% 36% 29% 29% 30% 29% 37% 35% 26%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 11% 18% 13% 6% 5% 7% 19% 20% 8%
Terrible 14% 13% 13% 15% 16% 19% 12% 9% 11% 24% 17% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (743) (468) (517) (214) (231) (341) (199) (678) (134) (116) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 11% 27% 57% 8% 71% 25% 34% 35% 28% 29% 30% 30%
Good 16% 14% 17% 17% 18% 14% 14% 20% 16% 13% 18% 14% 18%
OK 31% 37% 34% 17% 40% 10% 35% 26% 28% 33% 31% 33% 27%
Bad 10% 13% 10% 6% 13% 4% 10% 7% 13% 12% 9% 9% 11%
Terrible 14% 25% 13% 2% 22% 1% 16% 13% 8% 14% 13% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (985) (353) (405) (227) (331) (232) (420) (267) (160) (153) (189) (318) (325)
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5B. Trump Tweets June 10, 2019 — Can’t believe they are bringing in John Dean, the disgraced Nixon White House Counsel who is a paid CNN
contributor. No Collusion - No Obstruction! Democrats just want a do-over which they’ll never get!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 22% 18% 7% 12% 27% 32% 23% 2% 19% 25%
Good 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 4% 7% 14%
OK 20% 13% 22% 17% 26% 22% 18% 13% 21% 17% 16% 22%
Bad 17% 16% 16% 18% 24% 20% 13% 14% 14% 31% 21% 22%
Terrible 33% 36% 30% 36% 34% 35% 33% 31% 31% 47% 37% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (745) (473) (515) (214) (232) (341) (201) (686) (131) (115) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 18% 45% 2% 58% 12% 28% 26% 12% 21% 22% 21%
Good 10% 5% 10% 17% 4% 16% 11% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8%
OK 20% 7% 26% 25% 5% 17% 24% 15% 16% 23% 22% 22% 15%
Bad 17% 23% 17% 10% 21% 6% 19% 15% 18% 24% 16% 15% 17%
Terrible 33% 62% 29% 3% 68% 3% 33% 32% 29% 31% 30% 31% 39%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (354)  (409)  (225)  (334)  (233)  (425) (265) (162) (155) (188) (321)  (324)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets June 10, 2019 — Thank you @MarkLevinShow and John Eastman! https://t.co/PsoyEVynjT
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 21% 17% 7% 11% 24% 30% 22% 2% 16% 23%
Good 10% 9% 9% 10% 1% 12% 9% 5% 10% 5% 10% 14%
OK 27% 21% 28% 26% 30% 30% 26% 23% 29% 23% 19% 31%
Bad 17% 18% 17% 16% 23% 18% 15% 12% 14% 30% 23% 14%
Terrible 28% 30% 25% 31% 28% 29% 26% 30% 26% 39% 32% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (741) (468) (517) (216) (230) (340) (199) (681) (135) (114) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 17% 43% 1% 53% 12% 24% 28% 1% 17% 22% 19%
Good 10% 4% 10% 17% 2% 16% 10% 11% 7% 10% 13% 8% 9%
OK 27% 16% 34% 30% 12% 23% 33% 23% 22% 34% 29% 26% 24%
Bad 17% 27% 16% 6% 27% 6% 17% 15% 20% 19% 15% 16% 18%
Terrible 28% 53% 24% 4% 57% 2% 28% 28% 23% 26% 25% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (355)  (404)  (226)  (331)  (230)  (422) (268) (163) (153) (188) (322)  (322)
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5D. Trump Tweets June 10, 2019 — (CNBC video: Trump: Fed has not listened to me) https://t.co/2043Na2Nmr
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 10, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 14% 8% 11% 21% 26% 20% 1% 14% 23%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 7% 12%
OK 25% 19% 28% 22% 26% 28% 25% 19% 26% 23% 20% 30%
Bad 19% 18% 17% 20% 24% 21% 16% 16% 17% 27% 25% 17%
Terrible 29% 31% 25% 33% 30% 31% 29% 28% 27% 42% 34% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (732) (463) (508) (215) (229) (333) (194) (670) (134) (113) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 15% 38% 1% 47% 12% 20% 24% 11% 16% 20% 17%
Good 10% 4% 8% 21% 3% 22% 9% 12% 12% 5% 12% 12% 9%
OK 25% 13% 33% 27% 10% 22% 29% 22% 21% 30% 28% 24% 21%
Bad 19% 26% 19% 10% 26% 7% 19% 17% 17% 26% 18% 17% 18%
Terrible 29% 56% 24% 4% 60% 2% 30% 29% 26% 27% 26% 27% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (352) (397) (222) (330) (224) (414) (263) (160) (151) (183) (315) (322)
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5E. Trump Tweets June 10, 2019 — (CNBC: Pres. Trump on Squawk Box) https://t.co/TWLPmiAB78
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 15% 7% 11% 21% 28% 20% 2% 15% 16%
Good 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 3% 4% 16%
OK 27% 22% 29% 25% 28% 34% 26% 20% 28% 24% 24% 32%
Bad 17% 16% 16% 18% 25% 17% 13% 14% 14% 31% 17% 19%
Terrible 30% 31% 26% 33% 30% 29% 29% 30% 27% 40% 39% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (745) (467) (520) (215) (230) (343) (199) (680) (136) (114) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 40% 2% 48% 11% 23% 24% 10% 16% 19% 19%
Good 10% 3% 9% 18% 4% 19% 8% 10% 13% 8% 13% 9% 9%
OK 27% 14% 35% 31% 11% 26% 32% 25% 21% 33% 30% 27% 22%
Bad 17% 25% 16% 8% 25% 5% 18% 14% 16% 20% 16% 16% 17%
Terrible 30% 56% 25% 4% 59% 2% 30% 29% 26% 29% 25% 29% 33%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (355)  (405)  (227)  (334)  (232)  (420) (270) (163) (151) (187) (323)  (326)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets June 10, 2019 — When will the Failing New York Times admit that their front page story on the the new Mexico deal at the Border
is a FRAUD and nothing more than a badly reported ’hit job’ on me, something that has been going on since the first day | announced for the
presidency! Sick Journalism

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 21% 16% 7% 14% 24% 27% 21% 2% 16% 25%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 12% 4% 9% 10%
OK 18% 13% 21% 15% 24% 21% 17% 11% 18% 18% 15% 25%
Bad 18% 16% 15% 21% 27% 17% 15% 14% 14% 27% 26% 22%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 38% 33% 37% 34% 37% 34% 49% 34% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (995) (749) (474) (521) (215) (232) (344) (204) (688) (135) (116) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 17% 41% 2% 53% 13% 24% 25% 11% 18% 22% 18%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 2% 20% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10%
OK 18% 8% 24% 22% 6% 15% 22% 13% 16% 25% 20% 18% 14%
Bad 18% 22% 17% 14% 20% 9% 20% 15% 18% 23% 19% 16% 17%
Terrible 35% 64% 32% 4% 70% 4% 34% 37% 30% 33% 32% 32% 41%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (357)  (410) (228)  (337)  (234)  (426) (268) (163) (155) (189) (324)  (327)
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5G. Trump Tweets June 10, 2019 — ....We do not anticipate a problem with the vote but, if for any reason the approval is not forthcoming, Tariffs
will be reinstated!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 18% 7% 15% 26% 33% 23% 3% 17% 31%
Good 11% 11% 10% 11% 6% 12% 13% 9% 13% 3% 5% 10%
OK 24% 18% 25% 23% 36% 26% 22% 13% 24% 23% 25% 31%
Bad 17% 16% 18% 17% 21% 19% 14% 18% 14% 32% 23% 12%
Terrible 27% 30% 24% 31% 30% 28% 25% 27% 26% 39% 29% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (749) (471) (519) (215) (232) (342) (201) (685) (135) (115) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 47% 2% 57% 15% 28% 27% 14% 22% 23% 21%
Good 11% 5% 11% 16% 4% 21% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10%
OK 24% 14% 31% 26% 12% 15% 29% 19% 19% 25% 26% 26% 21%
Bad 17% 26% 16% 9% 25% 6% 18% 14% 18% 24% 16% 15% 17%
Terrible 27% 52% 24% 2% 57% 2% 27% 28% 26% 27% 25% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (990) (357) (406) (227) (336) (235) (422) (269) (162) (155) (187) (322) (326)
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5H. Trump Tweets June 10, 2019 — We have fully signed and documented another very important part of the Immigration and Security deal with
Mexico, one that the U.S. has been asking about getting for many years. It will be revealed in the not too distant future and will need a vote by
Mexico’s Legislative body!..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 18% 7% 15% 26% 33% 23% 3% 17% 31%
Good 11% 11% 10% 11% 6% 12% 13% 9% 13% 3% 5% 10%
OK 24% 18% 25% 23% 36% 26% 22% 13% 24% 23% 25% 31%
Bad 17% 16% 18% 17% 21% 19% 14% 18% 14% 32% 23% 12%
Terrible 27% 30% 24% 31% 30% 28% 25% 27% 26% 39% 29% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (749) (471) (519) (215) (232) (342) (201) (685) (135) (115) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 18% 47% 2% 57% 15% 28% 27% 14% 22% 23% 21%
Good 11% 5% 1% 16% 4% 21% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 1% 10%
OK 24% 14% 31% 26% 12% 15% 29% 19% 19% 25% 26% 26% 21%
Bad 17% 26% 16% 9% 25% 6% 18% 14% 18% 24% 16% 15% 17%
Terrible 27% 52% 24% 2% 57% 2% 27% 28% 26% 27% 25% 26% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (357)  (406)  (227)  (336)  (235)  (422) (269) (162) (155) (187) (322)  (326)
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51. Trump Tweets June 10, 2019 — Now with our new deal, Mexico is doing more for the USA on lllegal Immigration than the Democrats. In fact,
the Democrats are doing NOTHING, they want Open Borders, which means llligal Immigration, Drugs and Crime.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 24% 23% 10% 15% 30% 36% 26% 5% 19% 36%
Good 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 11% 7% 5% 6%
OK 20% 14% 22% 18% 28% 24% 17% 11% 20% 16% 23% 25%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 15% 25% 16% 11% 10% 12% 27% 20% 15%
Terrible 33% 35% 30% 35% 30% 34% 32% 35% 32% 45% 33% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (751) (474) (521) (217) (230) (346) (202) (687) (135) (116) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 21% 52% 2% 67% 16% 31% 29% 13% 24% 27% 25%
Good 9% 5% 11% 13% 4% 10% 12% 8% 8% 11% 14% 8% 8%
OK 20% 10% 25% 24% 7% 13% 23% 16% 17% 21% 21% 21% 17%
Bad 15% 19% 15% 9% 20% 7% 16% 12% 16% 21% 11% 14% 15%
Terrible 33% 63% 28% 2% 68% 3% 33% 33% 30% 34% 29% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (995) (356) (411) (228) (335) (235) (424) (270) (163) (153) (190) (325) (327)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 32% 35% 26% 24% 29% 31% 35% 34% 14% 23% 35%
Inappropriate 54% 58% 50% 57% 59% 53% 53% 52% 51% 73% 57% 43%
Not sure 16% 10% 15% 17% 17% 18% 16% 13% 16% 13% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (751) (474) (523) (214) (232) (346) (205) (688) (136) (116) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 9% 29% 59% 6% 66% 27% 33% 40% 31% 34% 32% 25%
Inappropriate 54% 87% 48% 23% 90% 19% 56% 54% 52% 58% 49% 50% 59%
Not sure 16% 4% 24% 19% 4% 15% 18% 13% 8% 1% 17% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (359) (412) (226) (338) (233) (426) (270) (162) (155) (190) (325) (327)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 36% 39% 28% 31% 33% 34% 36% 37% 18% 26% 37%
No 52% 53% 46% 57% 52% 52% 51% 52% 49% 69% 58% 41%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 15% 17% 15% 15% 12% 14% 13% 16% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (999) (753) (475) (524) (216) (232) (346) (205) (690) (136) (116) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 12% 33% 62% 9% 70% 29% 35% 47% 34% 38% 33% 31%
No 52% 82% 47% 22% 85% 18% 55% 52% 44% 54% 50% 50% 54%
Not sure 15% 6% 20% 16% 6% 12% 16% 13% 8% 12% 12% 17% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (999) (360) (411) (228) (338) (235) (427) (270) (163) (155) (191) (325) (328)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 10 - 11, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.436 to 2.038,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.3.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

66 questions not reported.

You
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